NOTES:
1. Mounted on Copper Leaf area of 1.57in2 (40mm2).
Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃/W
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS
S-CSZA***A
Glass Passivated Junction Zener Voltage Regulator
1.0 Watt Steady State
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. 1/4Rev.O   Jul.  2021

Device
Marking
Code
Zener
Voltage
Z-
Current A and B Sufflx only Leakage
Current
Maximum
Regulator
Current
Vz@Izt Izt Izk IR VR
IZM @
Tamb =50°C
Volts mA mA uA Volts mA
S-CSZA5.1A Z5.1A 5.1 49
1 100
1.0 178
S-CSZA5.6A Z5.6A 5.6 45 2.0 164
S-CSZA6.2A Z6.2A 6.2 41 3.0 146
S-CSZA6.8A Z6.8A 6.8 37 4 133
S-CSZA7.5A Z7.5A 7.5 34 0.5
70
5 121
S-CSZA8.2A Z8.2A 8.2 31 0.5 6 110
S-CSZA9.1A Z9.1A 9.1 28 0.5 7 100
S-CSZA10A Z10A 10 25
0.25
2
7.6 91
S-CSZA11A Z11A 11 23 8.4 83
S-CSZA12A Z12A 12 21 9.1 76
S-CSZA13A Z13A 13 19 9.9 69
S-CSZA15A Z15A 15 17
0.5
11.4 61
S-CSZA16A Z16A 16 15.5 12.2 57
S-CSZA18A Z18A 18 14 13.7 50
S-CSZA20A Z20A 20 12.5 15.2 45
S-CSZA22A Z22A 22 11.5 16.7 41
S-CSZA24A Z24A 24 10.5 18.2 38
S-CSZA27A Z27A 27 9.5 20.6 34
S-CSZA30A Z30A 30 8.5 22.8 30
S-CSZA33A Z33A 33 7.5 25.1 27
S-CSZA36A Z36A 36 7 27.4 25
S-CSZA39A Z39A 39 6.5 29.7 23
S-CSZA43A Z43A 43 6 32.7 22
S-CSZA47A Z47A 47 5.5 35.8 19
S-CSZA51A Z51A 51 5 38.8 18
S-CSZA56A Z56A 56 4.5 42.6 16
S-CSZA62A Z62A 62 4 47.1 14
S-CSZA68A Z68A 68 3.7 51.7 13
S-CSZA75A Z75A 75 3.3 56 12
S-CSZA82A Z82A 82 3 62.2 11
S-CSZA91A Z91A 91 2.8 69.2 10
S-CSZA100A Z100A 100 2.5 76 9
S-CSZA110A Z110A 110 2 83 8
S-CSZA120A Z120A 120 1.5 90 7
S-CSZA130A Z130A 130 1 98 6
S-CSZA150A Z150A 150 1 113 6
S-CSZA200A Z200A 200 1 150 4
S-CSZA160A Z160A 160 1 120 6
S-CSZA180A Z180A 180 1 135 5
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. 3/4Rev.O   Jul.  2021
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Vz--Iz Vz--Iz
0 50